

УНИВЕРЗИТЕТ У БАЊОЈ ЛУЦИ UNIVERSITY OF BANJA LUKA

МЕДИЦИНСКИ ФАКУЛТЕТ FACULTY OF MEDICINE



Number: 18/1.729/24 Date: 26 September 2024

Based on Article 61 of the Statute of the University of Banja Luka, Article 24 of the Statute of the Faculty of Medicine, University of Banja Luka, regarding the Decision of the Scientific-Teaching Council of the Faculty of Medicine No. 18/3.711/24 dated 10 September 2024, the Dean of the Faculty of Medicine issues the following:

DECISION

Article I

The following individuals are appointed as members of the Department for Teaching Organization and Quality at the Faculty of Medicine, University of Banja Luka:

- 1. Prof. Nenad Ponorac, PhD, Vice Dean for Teaching;
- 2. Prof. Igor Sladojević, PhD, Head of the Medicine Study Program (Basic Medical Sciences);
- 3. Prof. Vlastimir Vlatković, PhD, Head of the Medicine Study Program (Clinical Medical Sciences);
- 4. Dajana Vranješ, Senior Associate;
- 5. Miloš Miletić, Teaching Associate;
- 6. Nikola Vukolić, Technical Support.

Article II

The decision takes effect on the day of its adoption.

Explanation:

Based on the Statute of the University of Banja Luka, the Statute of the Faculty of Medicine of the University of Banja Luka, and the Decision of the Teaching-Scientific Council of the Faculty of Medicine, No. 18/3.711/24, adopted at the XII regular session held on 10 September 2024, and with the aim of improving the organization and quality of teaching at the Faculty of Medicine, University of Banja Luka, the Dean of the Faculty of Medicine issues the decision as stated in the dispositive.

Delivered to:

1. The appointees,

2. Archive.

DEAN Prof. Ranko Škrbić, PhD

МЕДИЦИНСКИ ФАКУЛТЕТ Универзитет у Бањој Луци FACULTY OF MEDICINE University of Banja Luka Save Mrkalja 14 78000 Banja Luka The Republic of Srpska, BiH